
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Oklahoma 287  295       582  +6 

T3  2   Florida State  298  287       585  +9 
2  3   Texas A&M 297  289       586  +10 
7  4   Arizona State 301  291       592  +16 

12  5   UTSA 309  286       595  +19 
T3  6   Texas 298  298       596  +20 
6  T7   Baylor 300  298       598  +22 
5  T7   Oklahoma State  299  299       598  +22 

T8  T7   Arkansas 302  296       598  +22 
11  10   Texas Tech 306  295       601  +25 
13  11   Houston  312  294       606  +30 
10  12   Arizona 305  305       610  +34 
T8  13   California 302  310       612  +36 
16  14   Stanford 324  295       619  +43 
14  15   Abilene Christian U.  317  313       630  +54 
15  16   Rice  319  321       640  +64 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Cabo Coll. at TPC San Antonio
TPC San Antonio
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T8 1   Vincent Norrman  Florida State  73  68       141  -3   
T14 T2   Garett Reband  Oklahoma  74  70       144  E   
T14 T2   Sam Bennett  Texas A&M  74  70       144  E   
T2 T2   Pierceson Coody  Texas  71  73       144  E   
T21 T5   Austin Eckroat  Oklahoma State  75  70       145  +1   
T14 T5   Mason Andersen  Arizona State  74  71       145  +1   
T21 T5   Kyle Hogan  Texas Tech  75  70       145  +1   
T2 T5   John Pak  Florida State  71  74       145  +1   
T39 T9   Christian Fanfelle  UTSA  77  69       146  +2   
T32 T9   Julian Perico  Arkansas  76  70       146  +2   
T8 T9   Travis Vick  Texas  73  73       146  +2   
1 T9   Patrick Welch  Oklahoma  69  77       146  +2   

T39 T13   Braxton Watkins  Houston  77  70       147  +3   
T2 T13   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  71  76       147  +3   
T5 T13   Jonathan Brightwell  Oklahoma  72  75       147  +3   
T39 T13   Chad Sewell  UTSA  77  70       147  +3   
T14 T13   Dan Erickson  Texas A&M  74  73       147  +3   
T8 T13   Walker Lee  Texas A&M  73  74       147  +3   
T32 T19   Ryggs Johnston  Arizona State  76  72       148  +4   
T21 T19   David Puig  Arizona State  75  73       148  +4   
T8 T19   Tyson Reeder  Arkansas  73  75       148  +4   
T8 T19   Connor Futrell *  Florida State  73  75       148  +4   
T32 T23   William Paysse  Texas A&M  76  73       149  +5   
T21 T23   Mason Overstreet  Arkansas  75  74       149  +5   
T5 T23   Logan McAllister  Oklahoma  72  77       149  +5   
T21 T23   Ludvig Aberg  Texas Tech  75  74       149  +5   
T21 T27   Colin Kober  Baylor  75  75       150  +6   
T14 T27   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  74  76       150  +6   
T21 T27   Cole Hammer  Texas  75  75       150  +6   
T32 T30   Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra  Oklahoma State  76  75       151  +7   
T39 T30   Ryan Grider  Baylor  77  74       151  +7   
T49 T30   Quade Cummins  Oklahoma  78  73       151  +7   
T49 T30   Daniel Rodrigues  Texas A&M  78  73       151  +7   
T32 T30   Cole Anderson  Florida State  76  75       151  +7   
T14 T30   Brad Reeves  Arizona  74  77       151  +7   
T39 T36   Cameron Sisk  Arizona State  77  75       152  +8   
T57 T36   Tyler Isenhart  Baylor  79  73       152  +8   
T32 T36   Chun An Yu  Arizona State  76  76       152  +8   
T39 T36   Austyn Reily  Houston  77  75       152  +8   
T8 T36   Sampson Zheng  California  73  79       152  +8   
T74 T36   Frederik Kjettrup  Florida State  81  71       152  +8   
T49 T36   Brett Roberts  Florida State  78  74       152  +8   
T39 T36   David Laskin  Arizona  77  75       152  +8   
T57 T44   Andrew Gibson  Houston  79  74       153  +9   

T21 T44   Aman Gupta  Oklahoma State  75  78       153  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T14 T44   Finigan Tilly  California  74  79       153  +9   
T49 T44   David Snyder  Stanford  78  75       153  +9   
T67 T44   Michael Rome  UTSA  80  73       153  +9   
T57 T44   Trevor Werbylo  Arizona  79  74       153  +9   
T67 T50   Aaron Du  California  80  74       154  +10   
T57 T50   Matt Cole  Houston  79  75       154  +10   
T67 T50   Hunter Bott  UTSA  80  74       154  +10   
T21 T50   Christian Banke  Arizona  75  79       154  +10   
T5 T50   Chase Sienkiewicz *  Arizona  72  82       154  +10   
T39 T55   Brandon Hoff  Baylor  77  78       155  +11   
T57 T55   Harrison Hineline  Rice  79  76       155  +11   
T57 T55   Nate Menon  Stanford  79  76       155  +11   
T49 T55   Segundo Pinto  Arkansas  78  77       155  +11   
T49 T55   Baard Skogen  Texas Tech  78  77       155  +11   
T67 T55   Hanseung Chang *  Houston  80  75       155  +11   
T83 T61   Michael Thorbjornsen  Stanford  85  71       156  +12   
T49 T61   James Song  California  78  78       156  +12   
T57 T61   Zane Heusel  Abilene Christian U.  79  77       156  +12   
T57 T61   Alexander Frances  Houston  79  77       156  +12   
T39 T61   Alex Clouse  Abilene Christian U.  77  79       156  +12   
T57 T61   Hunter Ostrom  Texas  79  77       156  +12   
T21 T61   Collin Clark  UTSA  75  81       156  +12   
T67 T61   Hazen Newman *  Oklahoma State  80  76       156  +12   
T77 T69   Francisco Osio  Abilene Christian U.  82  75       157  +13   
T67 T69   Christoffer Bring  Texas  80  77       157  +13   
T80 T69   Garrett Martin  Texas Tech  83  74       157  +13   
T49 T69   Carl Didrik Meen Fosaas  Texas Tech  78  79       157  +13   
T21 73   Brian Stark  Oklahoma State  75  83       158  +14   
T86 T74   Henry Shimp  Stanford  86  73       159  +15   
T39 T74   Kyle Maspat  California  77  82       159  +15   
T77 T74   Karl Vilips  Stanford  82  77       159  +15   
T77 T74   William Buhl  Arkansas  82  77       159  +15   
T67 T74   Briggs Duce  Arizona  80  79       159  +15   
T57 T79   Brian Choe  Abilene Christian U.  79  82       161  +17   
T32 T79   Jake Benson  Rice  76  85       161  +17   
T83 T81   Austin Escamilla *  Rice  85  77       162  +18   
T74 T81   Luke Dossey *  Baylor  81  81       162  +18   
T83 T81   Blake Wagoner *  Arizona State  85  77       162  +18   
T86 T81   Manuel Lozada *  Arkansas  86  76       162  +18   
T74 85   Rishi Kejriwal  Rice  81  82       163  +19   
T80 86   Rodrigo Martin Miranda  Rice  83  81       164  +20   
82 87   Chase Allison  Abilene Christian U.  84  83       167  +23   

88 88   Jack Diamond  Rice  90  82       172  +28 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
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Cabo Coll. at TPC San Antonio
TPC San Antonio
San Antonio, TX 

TPC San Antonio Oaks and Cabo Collegiate TPC SA Oaks 
Dates: Mar 01 - Mar 03 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Oklahoma 287 295 582

T2 Garett Reband (2) 74 70 144

T9 Patrick Welch (1) 69 77 146

T13 Jonathan Brightwell (5) 72 75 147

T23 Logan McAllister (4) 72 77 149

T30 Quade Cummins (3) 78 73 151

2 Florida State 298 287 585

1 Vincent Norrman (2) 73 68 141

T5 John Pak (1) 71 74 145

T30 Cole Anderson (3) 76 75 151

T36 Frederik Kjettrup (4) 81 71 152

T36 Brett Roberts (5) 78 74 152

3 Texas A&M 297 289 586

T2 Sam Bennett (2) 74 70 144

T13 Dan Erickson (1) 74 73 147

T13 Walker Lee (3) 73 74 147

T23 William Paysse (5) 76 73 149

T30 Daniel Rodrigues (4) 78 73 151

4 Arizona State 301 291 592

T5 Mason Andersen (5) 74 71 145

T19 David Puig (1) 75 73 148

T19 Ryggs Johnston (3) 76 72 148

T36 Chun An Yu (2) 76 76 152

T36 Cameron Sisk (4) 77 75 152

5 UTSA 309 286 595

T9 Christian Fanfelle (2) 77 69 146

T13 Chad Sewell (1) 77 70 147

T44 Michael Rome (5) 80 73 153

T50 Hunter Bott (3) 80 74 154

T61 Collin Clark (4) 75 81 156

6 Texas 298 298 596

T2 Pierceson Coody (3) 71 73 144

T9 Travis Vick (2) 73 73 146

T27 Cole Hammer (1) 75 75 150

T61 Hunter Ostrom (4) 79 77 156

T69 Christoffer Bring (5) 80 77 157

T7 Baylor 300 298 598

T13 Johnny Keefer (3) 71 76 147

T27 Colin Kober (2) 75 75 150

T30 Ryan Grider (1) 77 74 151

T36 Tyler Isenhart (4) 79 73 152

T55 Brandon Hoff (5) 77 78 155
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T7 Oklahoma State 299 299 598

T5 Austin Eckroat (1) 75 70 145

T27 Bo Jin (3) 74 76 150

T30 Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra (2) 76 75 151

T44 Aman Gupta (5) 75 78 153

73 Brian Stark (4) 75 83 158

T7 Arkansas 302 296 598

T9 Julian Perico (1) 76 70 146

T19 Tyson Reeder (2) 73 75 148

T23 Mason Overstreet (3) 75 74 149

T55 Segundo Pinto (4) 78 77 155

T74 William Buhl (5) 82 77 159

10 Texas Tech 306 295 601

T5 Kyle Hogan (5) 75 70 145

T23 Ludvig Aberg (1) 75 74 149

T55 Baard Skogen (3) 78 77 155

T69 Garrett Martin (2) 83 74 157

T69 Carl Didrik Meen Fosaas (4) 78 79 157

11 Houston 312 294 606

T13 Braxton Watkins (3) 77 70 147

T36 Austyn Reily (2) 77 75 152

T44 Andrew Gibson (5) 79 74 153

T50 Matt Cole (4) 79 75 154

T61 Alexander Frances (1) 79 77 156

12 Arizona 305 305 610

T30 Brad Reeves (2) 74 77 151

T36 David Laskin (3) 77 75 152

T44 Trevor Werbylo (1) 79 74 153

T50 Christian Banke (5) 75 79 154

T74 Briggs Duce (4) 80 79 159

13 California 302 310 612

T36 Sampson Zheng (3) 73 79 152

T44 Finigan Tilly (1) 74 79 153

T50 Aaron Du (2) 80 74 154

T61 James Song (4) 78 78 156

T74 Kyle Maspat (5) 77 82 159

14 Stanford 324 295 619

T44 David Snyder (1) 78 75 153

T55 Nate Menon (2) 79 76 155

T61 Michael Thorbjornsen (4) 85 71 156

T74 Karl Vilips (3) 82 77 159

T74 Henry Shimp (5) 86 73 159

15 Abilene Christian U. 317 313 630

T61 Alex Clouse (2) 77 79 156

T61 Zane Heusel (5) 79 77 156

T69 Francisco Osio (1) 82 75 157

T79 Brian Choe (3) 79 82 161

87 Chase Allison (4) 84 83 167

16 Rice 319 321 640

T55 Harrison Hineline (2) 79 76 155

T79 Jake Benson (3) 76 85 161

85 Rishi Kejriwal (4) 81 82 163

86 Rodrigo Martin Miranda (1) 83 81 164

88 Jack Diamond (5) 90 82 172
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T19 Connor Futrell (Florida State ) 73 75 148

T50 Chase Sienkiewicz (Arizona) 72 82 154

T55 Hanseung Chang (Houston ) 80 75 155

T61 Hazen Newman (Oklahoma State ) 80 76 156

T81 Manuel Lozada (Arkansas) 86 76 162

T81 Luke Dossey (Baylor) 81 81 162

T81 Blake Wagoner (Arizona State) 85 77 162

T81 Austin Escamilla (Rice ) 85 77 162
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 TPC San Antonio Oaks 77.40 88

2 Cabo Collegiate TPC SA Oaks 75.58 88

 

Total Average Scores
TPC San Antonio Oaks 77.40 88

Cabo Collegiate TPC SA Oaks 75.58 88

 

TPC San Antonio Oaks: Cabo Collegiate TPC SA Oaks
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 425     7 51 26 4   

2 5 555     20 52 13 2 1 

3 3 203     7 46 26 7 2 

4 4 469     9 55 22 1 1 

5 4 315   1 5 50 28 4   

6 4 384     6 59 20 2 1 

7 3 186     8 51 26 3   

8 5 589     8 53 25 2   

9 4 461     7 48 27 5 1 

10 4 412     18 59 11     

11 4 381     12 61 13 1 1 

12 4 394     5 42 34 7   

13 3 215     4 60 22 2   

14 5 553   1 31 44 11 1   

15 4 443       51 28 9   

16 3 162     12 57 18 1   

17 4 337   1 40 40 4 2 1 

18 5 550     10 43 28 5 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 443 +0.52 

12 4 394 +0.49 

3 3 203 +0.45 

9 4 461 +0.39 

18 5 550 +0.39 

5 4 315 +0.33 

1 4 425 +0.31 

7 3 186 +0.27 

13 3 215 +0.25 

8 5 589 +0.24 

6 4 384 +0.24 

4 4 469 +0.20 

16 3 162 +0.09 

11 4 381 +0.07 

2 5 555 +0.00 

10 4 412 -0.08 

14 5 553 -0.23 

17 4 337 -0.35 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 384 +0.68 

1 4 425 +0.65 

18 5 550 +0.61 

3 3 203 +0.53 

15 4 443 +0.50 

8 5 589 +0.43 

12 4 394 +0.42 

9 4 461 +0.39 

10 4 412 +0.38 

13 3 215 +0.35 

16 3 162 +0.35 

7 3 186 +0.32 

11 4 381 +0.26 

4 4 469 +0.18 

5 4 315 +0.13 

17 4 337 -0.06 

2 5 555 -0.14 

14 5 553 -0.59 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 443 +0.52 

12 4 394 +0.49 

3 3 203 +0.45 

9 4 461 +0.39 

18 5 550 +0.39 

5 4 315 +0.33 

1 4 425 +0.31 

7 3 186 +0.27 

13 3 215 +0.25 

8 5 589 +0.24 

6 4 384 +0.24 

4 4 469 +0.20 

16 3 162 +0.09 

11 4 381 +0.07 

2 5 555 +0.00 

10 4 412 -0.08 

14 5 553 -0.23 

17 4 337 -0.35 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 425     3 40 32 11 2 

2 5 555   1 26 46 14 1   

3 3 203     7 46 21 10 4 

4 4 469     9 56 21 2   

5 4 315     16 48 22 1 1 

6 4 384     4 38 33 10 3 

7 3 186     2 60 23 2 1 

8 5 589     8 44 28 6 2 

9 4 461     7 44 33 4   

10 4 412     5 53 23 6 1 

11 4 381     7 51 30     

12 4 394     5 48 29 5 1 

13 3 215     5 51 28 4   

14 5 553   2 51 32 3     

15 4 443     7 37 38 5 1 

16 3 162   1 4 49 31 3   

17 4 337   4 13 59 10 1 1 

18 5 550     6 36 36 7 3 

All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 425     7 51 26 4   

2 5 555     20 52 13 2 1 

3 3 203     7 46 26 7 2 

4 4 469     9 55 22 1 1 

5 4 315   1 5 50 28 4   

6 4 384     6 59 20 2 1 

7 3 186     8 51 26 3   

8 5 589     8 53 25 2   

9 4 461     7 48 27 5 1 

10 4 412     18 59 11     

11 4 381     12 61 13 1 1 

12 4 394     5 42 34 7   

13 3 215     4 60 22 2   

14 5 553   1 31 44 11 1   

15 4 443       51 28 9   

16 3 162     12 57 18 1   

17 4 337   1 40 40 4 2 1 

18 5 550     10 43 28 5 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21949&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
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